

Beazer Homes Celebrates 30 Years on NYSE and Energy Efficiency Leadership

October 11, 2024

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 11, 2024-- Today Beazer Homes USA, Inc. (NYSE: BZH) will ring The Opening Bell[®] at the New York Stock Exchange. This year marks Beazer's 30th Anniversary of Listing on the New York Stock Exchange. The national homebuilder has since become a leader in energy efficient construction, operating in 17 markets across the U.S. The senior leadership team will ring the bell in celebration of the milestone anniversary and National Energy Awareness Month.

On October 2, Beazer Homes was recognized by the U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) and U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) for leadership in adopting the rigorous construction standards of the Indoor AirPlus and Zero Energy Ready Home™ programs.

"Housing Innovation Award winners represent the country's most innovative builders leading the charge to low-to-no carbon emissions in all new home construction by 2035," says Jaime Van Mourik, who oversees the Zero Energy Ready Home program. "The ZERH program serves as a proving ground for what home performance should be. These builders are truly the boots on the ground, fighting against climate change while also delivering more efficient, resilient, and healthier homes to American homebuyers."

2024 Housing Innovation Award: Hampton Hills

Beazer Homes has been awarded a Housing Innovation Award by the U.S. Department of Energy in recognition of the Hampton Hills community in Ellicott City, Maryland. Established in 2013, the award recognizes exemplary innovation in building Zero Energy Ready Homes (ZERH). Hampton Hills is featured in the <u>DOE's Tour of Zero</u>, providing an inside look at the building practices that make Beazer homes some of the most energy efficient on the market.

2024 Housing Innovation Award: Most Certified Homes

The Housing Innovation Award for Most Certified Homes recognizes Beazer as the builder certifying the most ZERHs in the year. Beazer was the first national homebuilder to commit to building 100% of homes to this standard by the end of 2025. Beazer has now certified more Zero Energy Ready homes to the DOE's Single Family National Program requirements than any builder in the country – meaning more access to increased energy efficiency and healthier living.

"Earning this kind of recognition requires a team effort. When we made our commitment to build Zero Energy Ready homes, our team accepted the challenge to do something different and audacious," said Allan Merrill, CEO of Beazer Homes. "No company had attempted to build Zero Energy Ready homes at scale – so our team created a plan to do it in dozens of communities, across 13 states and four climate zones. Today, when we celebrate our 30th anniversary at the NYSE, we'll be ringing the bell for each of our employees who are building the homes of the future."

2024 Indoor AirPlus Leader Award

The Indoor AirPlus Leader Awards recognize market-leading Indoor AirPlus partners who design and promote safer, healthier, and more comfortable indoor environments by offering enhanced indoor air quality protections for new homebuyers. A partner since 2021, every Beazer home meets the Indoor AirPlus program criteria, featuring improved ventilation, low-emitting building materials, and moisture control measures.

"EPA congratulates this year's 12 Indoor AirPlus Leader Award winners and our newest builder and rater Leaders of the Year," said David Rowson.

Director of EPAs Indoor Environments Division. "Their commitment to healthier communities and indoor environments is a model of excellence in the high-performance home industry. The partnership between EPA and these Indoor AirPlus Leader Award winners is critical to our shared goal to protect public health and increase access to improved indoor air quality in American homes."

About Beazer Homes

Headquartered in Atlanta, Beazer Homes (NYSE: BZH) is one of the country's largest homebuilders. Every Beazer home is designed and built to provide Surprising Performance, giving you more quality and more comfort from the moment you move in − saving you money every month. With Beazer's Choice Plans™, you can personalize your primary living areas − giving you a choice of how you want to live in the home, at no additional cost. And unlike most national homebuilders, we empower our customers to shop and compare loan options. Our Mortgage Choice program gives you the resources to easily compare multiple loan offers and choose the best lender and loan offer for you, saving you thousands over the life of your loan.

We build our homes in Arizona, California, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Indiana, Maryland, Nevada, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Virginia. For more information, visit <u>beazer.com</u>, or check out Beazer on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241011038440/en/

For more information:

770-392-2007 Alyssa.thys@beazer.com

Source: Beazer Homes USA, Inc.